AD |581-40

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

Tab settings → →

MR) 6.7.00 V REC

07-12-2000

101400683

cket No.: 301/49,888

58138 Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Harald Turck	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: EOS GmbH Electro Optical Systems
	Address: Pasinger Strasse 2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 82152 Planegg State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Germany ZIP:
Execution Date: April 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 0	the execution date of the application is: April 26, 2000
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
Name: George W. Neuner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,964  Address: 130 Water Street	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
06/21/2000 WCLAYERO 00000031 09581381	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
04 FC:581 40.00 DP	
City: Boston State/Prov.: MA	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 02109	04-1105
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  George W. Neuner	ation is true bod correct and any attached copy is a true copy  June 7, 2000
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and
	PAIENI

REEL: 010899 FRAME: 0859

## ASSIGNMENT

Harald TÜRCK

from	EOS GmbF	Electro Opt	(invent tical Systems	ors), for go	od and valuable consid	leration
11 0111_		Dicecto ope	Tear bystems		· C. 11 1.1 4	•
			1 1 1 1	, r	ereinafter called the A	ssignee,
					, assign and transfer u	
under	r an applica	ation for Lette	ers Patent of the	United St	itle and interest in, to a ates Serial	
No ARATUS	FOR PRODUC	ING A THREE-	_ filed on_ -DIMENSIONAL PA	ART, PARTI	CULARLY including all pi	ents in CING MACH riority
rights	s ensuing th	nerefrom, and	l the inventions	and any o	f them therein set forth	and
descr	ibed, and a	ny and all Let	tters Patent of t	the United	States and of countries	s foreign
	to which m Letters Pat		l thereon or the	refor, toget	her with the right to ap	oply for
power or reis Assign applic	ccessors or of attorne ssue, or oth nee, its suc	assigns, to exy, assignment y, assignment ner papers wh accessors and a	execute and deli t, application, v nich may be nec assigns, the inv	iver withou whether ori cessary or c centions and	upon request of the Ast further compensation ginal, divisional, continued to secure dany of them described tates and in any coun	any nuation to the d in said
power or des for red	man LLP of to insert of sirable in or cordation o	130 Water Stong this Assignated to comply full this docume	treet, Boston, Mament any furth y with the rules	Aassachuse .er identific	ike, Bronstein, Roberts etts 02109-4280, U.S.A ation which may be ne . Patent and Trademar	A. the
and s	IN WITNE 26	SS WHEREOI	F, I, Hule pril, 2000.	C Til	, hereunto set my l	,
			F, I, fulle pril, 2000. F, I,, 2000.		, hereunto set my h	nand

PATENT REEL: 010899 FRAME: 0860

**RECORDED: 06/07/2000**